## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 148 by Senator Dorsey-Colomb

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "To" and before the comma "," delete "amend and reenact R.S.
- 3 14:32.1(B)" and insert "enact R.S. 14:32.1(C)"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "multiple" and before "are" change "homicides" to "deaths"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 7, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S.
- 8 14:32.1(C) is hereby enacted to read as follows:"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, delete lines 10 through 17 in their entirety, on page 2, delete lines 1 through 15
- in their entirety and insert the following:
- "C. Notwithstanding the provisions of Code of Criminal
- Procedure Article 883, if the offense for which the offender was
- convicted pursuant to the provisions of this Section proximately or directly causes the death of two or more human beings, including the
- killing of any unborn child, the offender shall be sentenced separately
- for each victim, and such sentences shall run consecutively."